Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ROBERT JAMES BARLOW	Name; TIMBERLAND EQUIPMENT LIMITED
	Internal Address: CANADIAN CORPORATION
	· · · · ·
Execution Date(s) <u>APRIL 29, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 459 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City weapproar
	City: WOODSTOCK
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: N4\$ 722
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/836,796	
Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:KENNETH L. MITCHELL (WOODLING, KROST)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: 8227	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9213 CHILLICOTHE ROAD	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: KIRTLAND	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: OHIO Zip: 44094	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 440-256-4150	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3060
Fax Number: <u>440-256-7453</u>	
E Contraction of the second seco	
Email Address: <u>CLEVEPAT@AOL.COM</u>	Authorized User Name <u>KENNETH MITCHELL</u>
	2
	Authorized User Name <u>KENNETH MITCHELL</u> JULY 11, 2004 Date
9. Signature: Kenneth 1. Malue	JULY 11, 2004 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES OF AMERCIA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT JAMES BARLOW, whose full post office address is 17 Hobart Crescent, Brantford, Ontario, N3P 1T5, Canada, is the sole inventor of an invention entitled

UNDERWATER CHAIN STOPPER AND FAIRLEAD APPARATUS FOR ANCHORING OFFSHORE STRUCTURES

for which he has filed on April 30, 2004 an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, under Serial number

AND WHEREAS, TIMBERLAND EQUIPMENT LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 459 Industrial Avenue, P.O. Box 490, Woodstock, Ontario, N4S 722, Canada, has acquired from the said ROBERT JAMES BARLOW the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Fatent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt and

PATENT REEL: 014835 FRAME: 0775

- 2 -

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ROBERT JAMES BARLOW hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said TIMBERLAND EQUIPMENT LIMITED, its successors and assigns, his right, title and interest in and to said invention for Canada, the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the aboveidentified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND THE SAID ROBERT JAMES BARLOW hereby covenants and agrees for himself, his hairs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and vest title thereto in TIMBERLAND EQUIPMENT LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

AND THE SAID ROBERT JAMES BARLOW hereby grants to William B. Vass (Registration No. 36,416), the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal. **-**, ₹

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the said ROBERT JAMES EARLOW has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

ROBERT JAMES BARLOW

(Seal) Date: Place: Witness: Witness: nerchance LISO

PATENT REEL: 014835 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 07/11/2004